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AgeGroup  GrpPlace   Ovrall Time       Bib#  Name                      City/ST                  Pace/Ml  | AgeGroup  Ovrall GrpPlace  Time       Bib#  Name                      City/ST                  Pace/Ml

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

F 20 - 24     1 AG    116   2:43:16.5   217  Laura Spencer             Iowa City IA             10:30.8  | M 30 - 34     1     1 OA   1:26:38.3   146  John Weigel               Naperville IL             5:34.7

F 20 - 24     2 AG    132   2:56:03.2   110  Louann Devine             Grayslake IL             11:20.2  | M 30 - 34     2     1 AG   1:27:00.6   147  Brian Scott               Naperville IL             5:36.2

F 20 - 24                   D.N.F.       28  Ashley Ebenhoch           Pingree Grove IL                  | M 40 - 44     3     1 MST  1:32:37.6   171  John Collet               Verona IL                 5:57.9

F 20 - 24                   D.N.F.       33  Kate Marcinak             Chicago IL                        | M 40 - 44     4     1 AG   1:38:27.1   115  Brian Parker              Morrison IL               6:20.4

F 20 - 24                   D.N.F.       80  Jodi Stalman              Chicago IL                        | M 35 - 39     5     1 AG   1:38:44.2   169  Clark Anderson            Romeoville IL             6:21.5

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

F 25 - 29     1 OA     12   1:47:27.6   194  Toney Avakova             Chicago IL                6:55.2  | M 40 - 44     6     2 AG   1:39:05.3    76  Jim Cassioppi             Hinsdale IL               6:22.8

F 25 - 29     1 AG     30   2:00:53.9   177  Amy Bowden                Homer Glen IL             7:47.1  | M 35 - 39     7     2 AG   1:40:37.7   220  Sergio Arreola                                      6:28.8

F 25 - 29     2 AG     41   2:04:57.6   201  Pattie Darling            Wheaton IL                8:02.8  | M 50 - 54     8     1 M G  1:41:51.6    25  Gary Beck                 Glen Ellyn IL             6:33.5

F 25 - 29     3 AG     73   2:21:56.8   161  Katy Warehime             Boonsboro MD              9:08.4  | M 40 - 44     9     3 AG   1:44:35.0    85  Michael Brisbois          Chicago IL                6:44.1

F 25 - 29     4 AG     74   2:22:36.0    98  Kerry Bowler              Homer Glen IL             9:10.9  | M 30 - 34    10     2 AG   1:46:25.1   157  Jason Braswell            Chicago IL                6:51.1

F 25 - 29     5        77   2:24:40.3   133  Katie Brennan             Palos Heights IL          9:18.9  | M 30 - 34    11     3 AG   1:47:18.4   132  Przemek Krysinski         Waukegan IL               6:54.6

F 25 - 29     6       119   2:44:50.5   175  Erin Jenkins              Elwood IL                10:36.9  | F 25 - 29    12     1 OA   1:47:27.6   194  Toney Avakova             Chicago IL                6:55.2

F 25 - 29     7       120   2:47:26.9   113  Jodi Flake                Naperville IL            10:46.9  | M 20 - 24    13     1 AG   1:48:23.5   164  Josh Rogowski             Wilmington IL             6:58.8

F 25 - 29                   D.N.F.       10  Marcy Notz                St. Charles IL                    | M 35 - 39    14     3 AG   1:48:24.8    86  Jeff Cyran                Chicago IL                6:58.9

F 25 - 29                   D.N.F.       29  Kori Freund               Huntley IL                        | M 35 - 39    15     4 AG   1:48:32.8   160  Brian Baltz               Joliet IL                 6:59.4

F 25 - 29                   D.N.F.       44  Michelle Mohring          Chicago IL                        | M 50 - 54    16     1 AG   1:50:22.1   219  Brian Norrick                                       7:06.4

F 25 - 29                   D.N.F.       56  April Kamba               Elwood IL                         | M 50 - 54    17     2 AG   1:52:21.3   114  Stephen Skegg             Downers Grove IL          7:14.1

F 25 - 29                   D.N.F.       58  Mary George               Chicago IL                        | M 35 - 39    18     5      1:53:43.2     9  Mark Castaneda            Brookfield IL             7:19.4

F 25 - 29                   D.N.F.       59  Kate McCarthy             Chicago IL                        | F 45 - 49    19     1 MST  1:54:07.6   218  Liz Schwandt              Plainfield IL             7:20.9

F 25 - 29                   D.N.F.      102  Patricia Schultz          Algonquin IL                      | M 45 - 49    20     1 AG   1:54:34.2     2  Brian Bottomley           Joliet IL                 7:22.6

F 25 - 29                   D.N.F.      126  Lisa Katona               Chicago IL                        | M 50 - 54    21     3 AG   1:55:19.7   111  Bill Zeck                 Third Lake IL             7:25.6

F 25 - 29                   D.N.F.      142  Ashley Carter             Evanston IL                       | M 45 - 49    22     2 AG   1:55:47.8   119  John McCarthy             Tinley Pk. IL             7:27.4

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

F 30 - 34     1 AG     87   2:29:26.1   225  Molly Scroggins           Joliet IL                 9:37.3  | M 30 - 34    23     4 AG   1:57:04.8   100  William Adelmann          Shorewood IL              7:32.3

F 30 - 34     2 AG     96   2:33:53.7    91  Kristin Wegner            Chicago IL                9:54.6  | M 30 - 34    24     5      1:57:16.3   108  Brian Newman              Joliet IL                 7:33.1

F 30 - 34     3 AG    101   2:36:58.0   144  Doriann Basaraba          Chicago IL               10:06.4  | M 35 - 39    25     6      1:58:23.5   151  Joe Wheeler               Plainfield IL             7:37.4

F 30 - 34     4 AG    106   2:38:48.0   103  Jen Gibertini             Steger IL                10:13.5  | M 25 - 29    26     1 AG   1:58:59.1   138  Brett Barron              Chicago IL                7:39.7

F 30 - 34     5       114   2:42:24.7   197  Linda Silakowski          Joliet IL                10:27.5  | M 40 - 44    27     4 AG   1:59:17.9   136  Tim Stacy                 Westmont IL               7:40.9

F 30 - 34     6       115   2:42:56.6    32  Debra Crowther            Shorewood IL             10:29.5  | M 35 - 39    28     7      1:59:43.6    74  Scott Nolen               Schaumburg IL             7:42.6

F 30 - 34     7       118   2:44:23.4    95  Sinai Ornelas             Plainfield IL            10:35.1  | M 30 - 34    29     6      1:59:47.9   127  Mark Reilly               Tinley Park IL            7:42.8

F 30 - 34     8       122   2:51:20.6    19  Heather Fischer           Yorkville IL             11:02.0  | F 25 - 29    30     1 AG   2:00:53.9   177  Amy Bowden                Homer Glen IL             7:47.1

F 30 - 34     9       123   2:51:20.9    17  Jill Martin               O Fallon MN              11:02.0  | M 50 - 54    31     4 AG   2:00:55.3    26  Guy Beck                  Naperville IL             7:47.2

F 30 - 34    10       135   3:03:08.4    89  Antonia Diaz              Aurora IL                11:47.6  | M 40 - 44    32     5 AG   2:01:14.9   181  John Bevis                Bourbonnais IL            7:48.4

F 30 - 34                   D.N.F.       43  Sarah Liedtke             Serena IL                         | M 50 - 54    33     5 AG   2:01:33.0    82  Ernesto Tecuanhuey        St. Charles IL            7:49.6

F 30 - 34                   D.N.F.       46  Beth Ryan                 Joliet IL                         | M 45 - 49    34     3 AG   2:01:41.9   215  Tom Wolf                  Orangeville IL            7:50.2

F 30 - 34                   D.N.F.       48  Meghan Cardwell           Joliet IL                         | F 40 - 44    35     1 AG   2:02:12.9   170  Ann Collet                Verona IL                 7:52.2

F 30 - 34                   D.N.F.       72  Jennifer Ondrejka         Oak Lawn IL                       | F 50 - 54    36     1 F G  2:03:37.6    87  Mary Krause               Yorkville IL              7:57.6

F 30 - 34                   D.N.F.       73  Laura Marquardt           Arlington Heights IL              | M 40 - 44    37     6      2:03:57.5   107  Bob Winter                New Lenox IL              7:58.9

F 30 - 34                   D.N.F.       97  Jody Woodley              Aurora IL                         | M 50 - 54    38     6      2:04:05.7    45  Brian Powers              Naperville IL             7:59.4

F 30 - 34                   D.N.F.      190  Donna Shupe               Crest Hill IL                     | F 40 - 44    39     2 AG   2:04:33.6     4  Amy Marker                Wheaton IL                8:01.2

F 30 - 34                   D.N.F.      212  Diane McClimon            Channahon IL                      | M 50 - 54    40     7      2:04:53.5   131  Charlie Hanus             Joliet IL                 8:02.5

F 30 - 34                   D.N.F.      213  Stacy Gonzalez            Plainfield IL                     | F 25 - 29    41     2 AG   2:04:57.6   201  Pattie Darling            Wheaton IL                8:02.8

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

F 35 - 39     1 AG     44   2:06:26.8   205  Melanie Munson            Joliet IL                 8:08.5  | M 35 - 39    42     8      2:05:48.0    42  Sankar Ramakrishnan       Aurora IL                 8:06.0

F 35 - 39     2 AG     69   2:20:16.1   159  Mary Wilson               Tinley Park IL            9:01.9  | M 50 - 54    43     8      2:06:24.0    40  Ted Deboer                Mokena IL                 8:08.3

F 35 - 39     3 AG     89   2:31:06.6   154  Tracy Haynes              Joliet IL                 9:43.8  | F 35 - 39    44     1 AG   2:06:26.8   205  Melanie Munson            Joliet IL                 8:08.5

F 35 - 39     4 AG     90   2:31:06.9   123  Laura Jones               Chicago IL                9:43.8  | F 40 - 44    45     3 AG   2:07:02.5   153  Kathleen Maher            Northbrook IL             8:10.8

F 35 - 39     5       100   2:36:30.1   141  Nikki Ziesmer             Joliet IL                10:04.6  | M 60 - 64    46     1 AG   2:07:44.8   179  Mark Hameister            Geneva IL                 8:13.5

F 35 - 39     6       104   2:38:28.5   140  Anne Dycus                Naperville IL            10:12.3  | M 50 - 54    47     9      2:09:45.6   207  Joe Haley                 Joliet IL                 8:21.3

F 35 - 39     7       110   2:39:58.6    93  Meredith Spesia           Joliet IL                10:18.1  | F 40 - 44    48     4 AG   2:10:39.9   112  Brenda Zeck               Third Lake IL             8:24.8

F 35 - 39     8       137   3:10:56.1   174  Stella Weisfus            Elwood IL                12:17.7  | M 50 - 54    49    10      2:11:00.9    35  Rich Pagels               Homer Glen IL             8:26.2

F 35 - 39                   D.N.F.        8  Anne Whitcomb             Winfield IL                       | M 40 - 44    50     7      2:11:06.9   224  Ricky Gray                                          8:26.6

F 35 - 39                   D.N.F.       51  Longry Wang               Batavia IL                        | M 45 - 49    51     4 AG   2:11:07.7   223  Ken Minor                                           8:26.6

F 35 - 39                   D.N.F.       63  Lorie Finefield           Lockport IL                       | M 55 - 59    52     1 AG   2:11:30.8   158  Luis Pradera              Palatine IL               8:28.1

F 35 - 39                   D.N.F.       64  Lorie Finefield           Lockport IL                       | M 50 - 54    53    11      2:11:41.7     3  Terry Johnson             Romeoville IL             8:28.8

F 35 - 39                   D.N.F.       96  Stacey Johnson            Bolingbrook IL                    | M 50 - 54    54    12      2:12:02.6   150  Wayne Schlosser           College Station TX        8:30.1

F 35 - 39                   D.N.F.       99  Ruth Payne                Chicago IL                        | M 35 - 39    55     9      2:12:11.1   152  Dan Allen                 Joliet IL                 8:30.7

F 35 - 39                   D.N.F.      139  Kelly Rimkus              Orland Park IL                    | M 35 - 39    56    10      2:13:21.9   178  Scott Ehling              Plainfield IL             8:35.3

F 35 - 39                   D.N.F.      167  Angela Berkowicz          Manhattan IL                      | M 50 - 54    57    13      2:13:46.6   214  Mark Bowman               Joliet IL                 8:36.8

F 35 - 39                   D.N.F.      204  Becky Kaminski            Joliet IL                         | F 40 - 44    58     5 AG   2:14:22.9   122  Christine Byers           Valparaiso IN             8:39.2
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AgeGroup  GrpPlace   Ovrall Time       Bib#  Name                      City/ST                  Pace/Ml  | AgeGroup  Ovrall GrpPlace  Time       Bib#  Name                      City/ST                  Pace/Ml

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

F 40 - 44     1 AG     35   2:02:12.9   170  Ann Collet                Verona IL                 7:52.2  | M 45 - 49    59     5 AG   2:14:23.4   121  Ray Byers                 Valparaiso IN             8:39.2

F 40 - 44     2 AG     39   2:04:33.6     4  Amy Marker                Wheaton IL                8:01.2  | M 40 - 44    60     8      2:16:33.8   195  Chris Bechtold            New Lenox IL              8:47.6

F 40 - 44     3 AG     45   2:07:02.5   153  Kathleen Maher            Northbrook IL             8:10.8  | M 40 - 44    61     9      2:16:34.9    79  Jim O’Neill               New Lenox IL              8:47.7

F 40 - 44     4 AG     48   2:10:39.9   112  Brenda Zeck               Third Lake IL             8:24.8  | M 45 - 49    62     6      2:17:29.0    27  John Hostetler            Lombard IL                8:51.2

F 40 - 44     5 AG     58   2:14:22.9   122  Christine Byers           Valparaiso IN             8:39.2  | M 55 - 59    63     2 AG   2:18:28.2    83  Larry Harding             Woodridge IL              8:55.0

F 40 - 44     6        68   2:20:09.0   183  Patricia Ebbers           Chicago IL                9:01.5  | M 50 - 54    64    14      2:18:35.6   203  Jay Homerding             New Lenox IL              8:55.5

F 40 - 44     7        79   2:25:20.5   198  Moyra Gorski              Wheaton IL                9:21.5  | F 45 - 49    65     1 AG   2:19:36.5   176  Eileen Skisak             Lagrange Park IL          8:59.4

F 40 - 44     8        80   2:25:48.8     5  Bobbi Petrungaro          New Lenox IL              9:23.3  | M 45 - 49    66     7      2:19:47.3   193  Edward Dyer               New Lenox IL              9:00.1

F 40 - 44     9        88   2:29:32.4   116  Brenda Iway               Plainfield IL             9:37.7  | M 30 - 34    67     7      2:19:58.0   173  Tim Lessner               Plainfield IL             9:00.8

F 40 - 44    10       125   2:51:31.3   137  Ros Krasny                Chicago IL               11:02.7  | F 40 - 44    68     6      2:20:09.0   183  Patricia Ebbers           Chicago IL                9:01.5

F 40 - 44    11       133   2:56:27.9    24  Lisa Hyzny                Oak Forest IL            11:21.8  | F 35 - 39    69     2 AG   2:20:16.1   159  Mary Wilson               Tinley Park IL            9:01.9

F 40 - 44    12       134   2:57:49.3    23  Christina Chapan          Oak Forest IL            11:27.0  | M 40 - 44    70    10      2:20:16.4   156  James Faford              Bradley IL                9:01.9

F 40 - 44                   D.N.F.       60  Katharine Kirchner        Homer Glen IL                     | M 45 - 49    71     8      2:20:45.1    55  Matthew Dalpiaz           Geneva IL                 9:03.8

F 40 - 44                   D.N.F.       61  Jennie Kaleta             New Lenox IL                      | M 40 - 44    72    11      2:21:05.9   120  Tim Blackburn             Plainfield IL             9:05.1

F 40 - 44                   D.N.F.       65  Sandi Finefield           Lockport IL                       | F 25 - 29    73     3 AG   2:21:56.8   161  Katy Warehime             Boonsboro MD              9:08.4

F 40 - 44                   D.N.F.       68  Thea Hickey               Oak Lawn IL                       | F 25 - 29    74     4 AG   2:22:36.0    98  Kerry Bowler              Homer Glen IL             9:10.9

F 40 - 44                   D.N.F.       75  Susan Mores               Channahon IL                      | M 40 - 44    75    12      2:24:05.1   104  Jack Gibertini            Steger IL                 9:16.7

F 40 - 44                   D.N.F.      106  Lisa Winter               New Lenox IL                      | F 45 - 49    76     2 AG   2:24:14.2    57  Tracy Decourcy            Plainfield IL             9:17.3

F 40 - 44                   D.N.F.      143  Louise Egofske            Lemont IL                         | F 25 - 29    77     5      2:24:40.3   133  Katie Brennan             Palos Heights IL          9:18.9

F 40 - 44                   D.N.F.      163  Margaret Jager            New Lenox IL                      | M 50 - 54    78    15      2:24:59.1   105  Tim Caver                 Willowbrook IL            9:20.1

F 40 - 44                   D.N.F.      182  Becky Cherry              New Lenox IL                      | F 40 - 44    79     7      2:25:20.5   198  Moyra Gorski              Wheaton IL                9:21.5

F 40 - 44                   D.N.F.      188  Kim Fladhammer            Joliet IL                         | F 40 - 44    80     8      2:25:48.8     5  Bobbi Petrungaro          New Lenox IL              9:23.3

F 40 - 44                   D.N.F.      192  Debbie Renville           Bourbonnais IL                    | M 55 - 59    81     3 AG   2:26:17.9   172  Scott Freer               Wheaton IL                9:25.2

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

F 45 - 49     1 MST    19   1:54:07.6   218  Liz Schwandt              Plainfield IL             7:20.9  | M 60 - 64    82     2 AG   2:27:13.6   168  Patrick McFarland         Joliet IL                 9:28.8

F 45 - 49     1 AG     65   2:19:36.5   176  Eileen Skisak             Lagrange Park IL          8:59.4  | M 45 - 49    83     9      2:27:25.2    14  Paul Sidener              West Chicago IL           9:29.6

F 45 - 49     2 AG     76   2:24:14.2    57  Tracy Decourcy            Plainfield IL             9:17.3  | M 45 - 49    84    10      2:28:19.8    78  Stephen Klippenstein      Woodridge IL              9:33.1

F 45 - 49     3 AG     95   2:33:41.2    69  Ami Chignoli              Joliet IL                 9:53.8  | F 55 - 59    85     1 AG   2:28:29.9    47  Cynthia Kimball           Wheaton IL                9:33.7

F 45 - 49     4 AG     97   2:34:21.4    66  Shelley Surman            Channahon IL              9:56.4  | M 45 - 49    86    11      2:28:55.8    37  John Okonek               Glenview IL               9:35.4

F 45 - 49     5       108   2:39:32.3   196  Linda Landreth            Glen Ellyn IL            10:16.4  | F 30 - 34    87     1 AG   2:29:26.1   225  Molly Scroggins           Joliet IL                 9:37.3

F 45 - 49     6       112   2:41:05.6   191  Maryelleu Skerik          Lombard IL               10:22.4  | F 40 - 44    88     9      2:29:32.4   116  Brenda Iway               Plainfield IL             9:37.7

F 45 - 49     7       117   2:44:10.7    49  Annette Wulffe            Wheaton IL               10:34.3  | F 35 - 39    89     3 AG   2:31:06.6   154  Tracy Haynes              Joliet IL                 9:43.8

F 45 - 49     8       126   2:51:32.0    12  Colleen Warren            Naperville IL            11:02.7  | F 35 - 39    90     4 AG   2:31:06.9   123  Laura Jones               Chicago IL                9:43.8

F 45 - 49     9       129   2:52:03.9    15  Janette Sidener           West Chicago IL          11:04.8  | M 40 - 44    91    13      2:31:09.5   118  Michael Hayworth          Morris IL                 9:44.0

F 45 - 49    10       131   2:54:02.0    21  Cynthia Bringer           Elmhurst IL              11:12.4  | M 25 - 29    92     2 AG   2:31:14.6   189  David Shupe               Westmont IL               9:44.3

F 45 - 49                   D.N.F.       11  Karen Sandleback          Wheaton IL                        | M 55 - 59    93     4      2:32:56.4   208  Jay Wait                  Shorewood IL              9:50.9

F 45 - 49                   D.N.F.       30  Mary Maul                 Plainfield IL                     | M 40 - 44    94    14      2:33:01.0    36  Gary Piercy               Homer Glen IL             9:51.2

F 45 - 49                   D.N.F.      166  Peggy Zeeb                Colon MI                          | F 45 - 49    95     3 AG   2:33:41.2    69  Ami Chignoli              Joliet IL                 9:53.8

F 45 - 49                   D.N.F.      186  Mary Liszka               Lisle IL                          | F 30 - 34    96     2 AG   2:33:53.7    91  Kristin Wegner            Chicago IL                9:54.6

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

F 50 - 54     1 F G    36   2:03:37.6    87  Mary Krause               Yorkville IL              7:57.6  | F 45 - 49    97     4 AG   2:34:21.4    66  Shelley Surman            Channahon IL              9:56.4

F 50 - 54     1 AG    127   2:51:37.4   216  Jean Reppa                Frankfort IL             11:03.1  | M 45 - 49    98    12      2:34:23.2   129  Daniel Duehr              Orland Park IL            9:56.5

F 50 - 54                   D.N.F.       53  Annette Tomal             Wheaton IL                        | M 45 - 49    99    13      2:35:13.5   155  Daniel Hall               Watseka IL                9:59.7

F 50 - 54                   D.N.F.       67  Vicki Chignoli            Shorewood IL                      | F 35 - 39   100     5      2:36:30.1   141  Nikki Ziesmer             Joliet IL                10:04.6

F 50 - 54                   D.N.F.      210  Eileen Murphy             Chicago IL                        | F 30 - 34   101     3 AG   2:36:58.0   144  Doriann Basaraba          Chicago IL               10:06.4

F 50 - 54                   D.N.F.      211  Carol Reeb                Peoria IL                         | M 45 - 49   102    14      2:37:28.8    50  Lawrence Wulffe           Wheaton IL               10:08.4

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

F 55 - 59     1 AG     85   2:28:29.9    47  Cynthia Kimball           Wheaton IL                9:33.7  | M 25 - 29   103     3 AG   2:37:50.7   101  Jonathan Martinez         Aurora IL                10:09.8

F 55 - 59     2 AG    130   2:52:05.3     7  Maryellen Reedy           Lombard IL               11:04.9  | F 35 - 39   104     6      2:38:28.5   140  Anne Dycus                Naperville IL            10:12.3

F 55 - 59                   D.N.F.      149  Veronica Ward             Elmhurst IL                       | M 55 - 59   105     5      2:38:45.0   202  Karl Johnson              Woodridge IL             10:13.3

F 55 - 59                   D.N.F.      206  Melinda Sutherland        Bonfield IL                       | F 30 - 34   106     4 AG   2:38:48.0   103  Jen Gibertini             Steger IL                10:13.5

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

F 60 - 64                   D.N.F.       54  Char Green                Romeoville IL                     | M 40 - 44   107    15      2:39:24.5   162  Jeffrey Huish             Homewood IL              10:15.9

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

M 20 - 24     1 AG     13   1:48:23.5   164  Josh Rogowski             Wilmington IL             6:58.8  | F 45 - 49   108     5      2:39:32.3   196  Linda Landreth            Glen Ellyn IL            10:16.4

M 20 - 24                   D.N.F.       62  Jeremy Johnson            Channahon IL                      | M 55 - 59   109     6      2:39:32.6    70  Brian Fredricks           Lisle IL                 10:16.4

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

M 25 - 29     1 AG     26   1:58:59.1   138  Brett Barron              Chicago IL                7:39.7  | F 35 - 39   110     7      2:39:58.6    93  Meredith Spesia           Joliet IL                10:18.1

M 25 - 29     2 AG     92   2:31:14.6   189  David Shupe               Westmont IL               9:44.3  | M 35 - 39   111    11      2:39:59.6    92  Christian Spesia          Joliet IL                10:18.1

M 25 - 29     3 AG    103   2:37:50.7   101  Jonathan Martinez         Aurora IL                10:09.8  | F 45 - 49   112     6      2:41:05.6   191  Maryelleu Skerik          Lombard IL               10:22.4

M 25 - 29     4       136   3:06:57.8   200  Shane Vankley             East Chicago IL          12:02.3  | M 35 - 39   113    12      2:41:18.3    20  Sri Chakravarty           Romeoville IL            10:23.2
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AgeGroup  GrpPlace   Ovrall Time       Bib#  Name                      City/ST                  Pace/Ml  | AgeGroup  Ovrall GrpPlace  Time       Bib#  Name                      City/ST                  Pace/Ml

M 25 - 29                   D.N.F.       18  Matt Almon                Joliet IL                         | F 30 - 34   114     5      2:42:24.7   197  Linda Silakowski          Joliet IL                10:27.5

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

M 30 - 34     1 OA      1   1:26:38.3   146  John Weigel               Naperville IL             5:34.7  | F 30 - 34   115     6      2:42:56.6    32  Debra Crowther            Shorewood IL             10:29.5

M 30 - 34     1 AG      2   1:27:00.6   147  Brian Scott               Naperville IL             5:36.2  | F 20 - 24   116     1 AG   2:43:16.5   217  Laura Spencer             Iowa City IA             10:30.8

M 30 - 34     2 AG     10   1:46:25.1   157  Jason Braswell            Chicago IL                6:51.1  | F 45 - 49   117     7      2:44:10.7    49  Annette Wulffe            Wheaton IL               10:34.3

M 30 - 34     3 AG     11   1:47:18.4   132  Przemek Krysinski         Waukegan IL               6:54.6  | F 30 - 34   118     7      2:44:23.4    95  Sinai Ornelas             Plainfield IL            10:35.1

M 30 - 34     4 AG     23   1:57:04.8   100  William Adelmann          Shorewood IL              7:32.3  | F 25 - 29   119     6      2:44:50.5   175  Erin Jenkins              Elwood IL                10:36.9

M 30 - 34     5        24   1:57:16.3   108  Brian Newman              Joliet IL                 7:33.1  | F 25 - 29   120     7      2:47:26.9   113  Jodi Flake                Naperville IL            10:46.9

M 30 - 34     6        29   1:59:47.9   127  Mark Reilly               Tinley Park IL            7:42.8  | M 30 - 34   121     8      2:50:39.5    84  Jason Crider              Plainfield IL            10:59.3

M 30 - 34     7        67   2:19:58.0   173  Tim Lessner               Plainfield IL             9:00.8  | F 30 - 34   122     8      2:51:20.6    19  Heather Fischer           Yorkville IL             11:02.0

M 30 - 34     8       121   2:50:39.5    84  Jason Crider              Plainfield IL            10:59.3  | F 30 - 34   123     9      2:51:20.9    17  Jill Martin               O Fallon MN              11:02.0

M 30 - 34                   D.N.F.        1  Desmond Norris            Morris IL                         | M 50 - 54   124    16      2:51:22.0    38  Mark Piercy               Aurora IL                11:02.1

M 30 - 34                   D.N.F.        6  Tricia MacDonald          Plainfield IL                     | F 40 - 44   125    10      2:51:31.3   137  Ros Krasny                Chicago IL               11:02.7

M 30 - 34                   D.N.F.       77  Michael Johnson           Joliet IL                         | F 45 - 49   126     8      2:51:32.0    12  Colleen Warren            Naperville IL            11:02.7

M 30 - 34                   D.N.F.      109  David Kupec               Streator IL                       | F 50 - 54   127     1 AG   2:51:37.4   216  Jean Reppa                Frankfort IL             11:03.1

M 30 - 34                   D.N.F.      125  Michael McFadden          Chicago IL                        | M 45 - 49   128    15      2:51:59.0    52  Rick Clark                Romeoville IL            11:04.5

M 30 - 34                   D.N.F.      180  Michael Wolfe             Zionsville IN                     | F 45 - 49   129     9      2:52:03.9    15  Janette Sidener           West Chicago IL          11:04.8

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

M 35 - 39     1 AG      5   1:38:44.2   169  Clark Anderson            Romeoville IL             6:21.5  | F 55 - 59   130     2 AG   2:52:05.3     7  Maryellen Reedy           Lombard IL               11:04.9

M 35 - 39     2 AG      7   1:40:37.7   220  Sergio Arreola                                      6:28.8  | F 45 - 49   131    10      2:54:02.0    21  Cynthia Bringer           Elmhurst IL              11:12.4

M 35 - 39     3 AG     14   1:48:24.8    86  Jeff Cyran                Chicago IL                6:58.9  | F 20 - 24   132     2 AG   2:56:03.2   110  Louann Devine             Grayslake IL             11:20.2

M 35 - 39     4 AG     15   1:48:32.8   160  Brian Baltz               Joliet IL                 6:59.4  | F 40 - 44   133    11      2:56:27.9    24  Lisa Hyzny                Oak Forest IL            11:21.8

M 35 - 39     5        18   1:53:43.2     9  Mark Castaneda            Brookfield IL             7:19.4  | F 40 - 44   134    12      2:57:49.3    23  Christina Chapan          Oak Forest IL            11:27.0

M 35 - 39     6        25   1:58:23.5   151  Joe Wheeler               Plainfield IL             7:37.4  | F 30 - 34   135    10      3:03:08.4    89  Antonia Diaz              Aurora IL                11:47.6

M 35 - 39     7        28   1:59:43.6    74  Scott Nolen               Schaumburg IL             7:42.6  | M 25 - 29   136     4      3:06:57.8   200  Shane Vankley             East Chicago IL          12:02.3

M 35 - 39     8        42   2:05:48.0    42  Sankar Ramakrishnan       Aurora IL                 8:06.0  | F 35 - 39   137     8      3:10:56.1   174  Stella Weisfus            Elwood IL                12:17.7

M 35 - 39     9        55   2:12:11.1   152  Dan Allen                 Joliet IL                 8:30.7  | M 60 - 64   138     3 AG   3:13:24.9    81  Kenneth Bobco             Chicago IL               12:27.3

M 35 - 39    10        56   2:13:21.9   178  Scott Ehling              Plainfield IL             8:35.3  | M 45 - 49   139    16      3:18:50.8   135  Edward Barber             Kankakee IL              12:48.2

M 35 - 39    11       111   2:39:59.6    92  Christian Spesia          Joliet IL                10:18.1  | M 30 - 34                  D.N.F.        1  Desmond Norris            Morris IL

M 35 - 39    12       113   2:41:18.3    20  Sri Chakravarty           Romeoville IL            10:23.2  | M 30 - 34                  D.N.F.        6  Tricia MacDonald          Plainfield IL

M 35 - 39                   D.N.F.       31  Larry Schlink             Homer Glen IL                     | F 35 - 39                  D.N.F.        8  Anne Whitcomb             Winfield IL

M 35 - 39                   D.N.F.       41  James Scheffler           Napervill IL                      | F 25 - 29                  D.N.F.       10  Marcy Notz                St. Charles IL

M 35 - 39                   D.N.F.       88  Lawrence Hackett          Frankfort IL                      | F 45 - 49                  D.N.F.       11  Karen Sandleback          Wheaton IL

M 35 - 39                   D.N.F.      221  Steve Tutt                Plainfield IL                     | M 50 - 54                  D.N.F.       13  Bob Warren                Naperville IL

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

M 40 - 44     1 MST     3   1:32:37.6   171  John Collet               Verona IL                 5:57.9  | M 40 - 44                  D.N.F.       16  Thomas Dow                Joliet IL

M 40 - 44     1 AG      4   1:38:27.1   115  Brian Parker              Morrison IL               6:20.4  | M 25 - 29                  D.N.F.       18  Matt Almon                Joliet IL

M 40 - 44     2 AG      6   1:39:05.3    76  Jim Cassioppi             Hinsdale IL               6:22.8  | M 50 - 54                  D.N.F.       22  James Martell             Bourbonnais IL

M 40 - 44     3 AG      9   1:44:35.0    85  Michael Brisbois          Chicago IL                6:44.1  | F 20 - 24                  D.N.F.       28  Ashley Ebenhoch           Pingree Grove IL

M 40 - 44     4 AG     27   1:59:17.9   136  Tim Stacy                 Westmont IL               7:40.9  | F 25 - 29                  D.N.F.       29  Kori Freund               Huntley IL

M 40 - 44     5 AG     32   2:01:14.9   181  John Bevis                Bourbonnais IL            7:48.4  | F 45 - 49                  D.N.F.       30  Mary Maul                 Plainfield IL

M 40 - 44     6        37   2:03:57.5   107  Bob Winter                New Lenox IL              7:58.9  | M 35 - 39                  D.N.F.       31  Larry Schlink             Homer Glen IL

M 40 - 44     7        50   2:11:06.9   224  Ricky Gray                                          8:26.6  | F 20 - 24                  D.N.F.       33  Kate Marcinak             Chicago IL

M 40 - 44     8        60   2:16:33.8   195  Chris Bechtold            New Lenox IL              8:47.6  | M 50 - 54                  D.N.F.       34  William Jacobs            Naperville IL

M 40 - 44     9        61   2:16:34.9    79  Jim O’Neill               New Lenox IL              8:47.7  | M 40 - 44                  D.N.F.       39  Joseph Scheffler          Chicago IL

M 40 - 44    10        70   2:20:16.4   156  James Faford              Bradley IL                9:01.9  | M 35 - 39                  D.N.F.       41  James Scheffler           Napervill IL

M 40 - 44    11        72   2:21:05.9   120  Tim Blackburn             Plainfield IL             9:05.1  | F 30 - 34                  D.N.F.       43  Sarah Liedtke             Serena IL

M 40 - 44    12        75   2:24:05.1   104  Jack Gibertini            Steger IL                 9:16.7  | F 25 - 29                  D.N.F.       44  Michelle Mohring          Chicago IL

M 40 - 44    13        91   2:31:09.5   118  Michael Hayworth          Morris IL                 9:44.0  | F 30 - 34                  D.N.F.       46  Beth Ryan                 Joliet IL

M 40 - 44    14        94   2:33:01.0    36  Gary Piercy               Homer Glen IL             9:51.2  | F 30 - 34                  D.N.F.       48  Meghan Cardwell           Joliet IL

M 40 - 44    15       107   2:39:24.5   162  Jeffrey Huish             Homewood IL              10:15.9  | F 35 - 39                  D.N.F.       51  Longry Wang               Batavia IL

M 40 - 44                   D.N.F.       16  Thomas Dow                Joliet IL                         | F 50 - 54                  D.N.F.       53  Annette Tomal             Wheaton IL

M 40 - 44                   D.N.F.       39  Joseph Scheffler          Chicago IL                        | F 60 - 64                  D.N.F.       54  Char Green                Romeoville IL

M 40 - 44                   D.N.F.       71  David Jordan              Des Plaines IL                    | F 25 - 29                  D.N.F.       56  April Kamba               Elwood IL

M 40 - 44                   D.N.F.       90  William Sima Jr           Plainfield IL                     | F 25 - 29                  D.N.F.       58  Mary George               Chicago IL

M 40 - 44                   D.N.F.      128  Carlos Cuevas             Orland Park IL                    | F 25 - 29                  D.N.F.       59  Kate McCarthy             Chicago IL

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

M 45 - 49     1 AG     20   1:54:34.2     2  Brian Bottomley           Joliet IL                 7:22.6  | F 40 - 44                  D.N.F.       60  Katharine Kirchner        Homer Glen IL

M 45 - 49     2 AG     22   1:55:47.8   119  John McCarthy             Tinley Pk. IL             7:27.4  | F 40 - 44                  D.N.F.       61  Jennie Kaleta             New Lenox IL

M 45 - 49     3 AG     34   2:01:41.9   215  Tom Wolf                  Orangeville IL            7:50.2  | M 20 - 24                  D.N.F.       62  Jeremy Johnson            Channahon IL

M 45 - 49     4 AG     51   2:11:07.7   223  Ken Minor                                           8:26.6  | F 35 - 39                  D.N.F.       63  Lorie Finefield           Lockport IL

M 45 - 49     5 AG     59   2:14:23.4   121  Ray Byers                 Valparaiso IN             8:39.2  | F 35 - 39                  D.N.F.       64  Lorie Finefield           Lockport IL
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AgeGroup  GrpPlace   Ovrall Time       Bib#  Name                      City/ST                  Pace/Ml  | AgeGroup  Ovrall GrpPlace  Time       Bib#  Name                      City/ST                  Pace/Ml

M 45 - 49     6        62   2:17:29.0    27  John Hostetler            Lombard IL                8:51.2  | F 40 - 44                  D.N.F.       65  Sandi Finefield           Lockport IL

M 45 - 49     7        66   2:19:47.3   193  Edward Dyer               New Lenox IL              9:00.1  | F 50 - 54                  D.N.F.       67  Vicki Chignoli            Shorewood IL

M 45 - 49     8        71   2:20:45.1    55  Matthew Dalpiaz           Geneva IL                 9:03.8  | F 40 - 44                  D.N.F.       68  Thea Hickey               Oak Lawn IL

M 45 - 49     9        83   2:27:25.2    14  Paul Sidener              West Chicago IL           9:29.6  | M 40 - 44                  D.N.F.       71  David Jordan              Des Plaines IL

M 45 - 49    10        84   2:28:19.8    78  Stephen Klippenstein      Woodridge IL              9:33.1  | F 30 - 34                  D.N.F.       72  Jennifer Ondrejka         Oak Lawn IL

M 45 - 49    11        86   2:28:55.8    37  John Okonek               Glenview IL               9:35.4  | F 30 - 34                  D.N.F.       73  Laura Marquardt           Arlington Heights IL

M 45 - 49    12        98   2:34:23.2   129  Daniel Duehr              Orland Park IL            9:56.5  | F 40 - 44                  D.N.F.       75  Susan Mores               Channahon IL

M 45 - 49    13        99   2:35:13.5   155  Daniel Hall               Watseka IL                9:59.7  | M 30 - 34                  D.N.F.       77  Michael Johnson           Joliet IL

M 45 - 49    14       102   2:37:28.8    50  Lawrence Wulffe           Wheaton IL               10:08.4  | F 20 - 24                  D.N.F.       80  Jodi Stalman              Chicago IL

M 45 - 49    15       128   2:51:59.0    52  Rick Clark                Romeoville IL            11:04.5  | M 35 - 39                  D.N.F.       88  Lawrence Hackett          Frankfort IL

M 45 - 49    16       139   3:18:50.8   135  Edward Barber             Kankakee IL              12:48.2  | M 40 - 44                  D.N.F.       90  William Sima Jr           Plainfield IL

M 45 - 49                   D.N.F.      117  Bob Hammond               Lockport IL                       | M 60 - 64                  D.N.F.       94  Dale Oconnell             Joliet IL

M 45 - 49                   D.N.F.      134  Michael Bevis             Naperville IL                     | F 35 - 39                  D.N.F.       96  Stacey Johnson            Bolingbrook IL

M 45 - 49                   D.N.F.      184  Robert Tomasino           Joliet IL                         | F 30 - 34                  D.N.F.       97  Jody Woodley              Aurora IL

M 45 - 49                   D.N.F.      185  William Liszka            Lisle IL                          | F 35 - 39                  D.N.F.       99  Ruth Payne                Chicago IL

M 45 - 49                   D.N.F.      187  Ron Fladhammer            Joliet IL                         | F 25 - 29                  D.N.F.      102  Patricia Schultz          Algonquin IL

M 45 - 49                   D.N.F.      199  Tom Gorski                Wheaton IL                        | F 40 - 44                  D.N.F.      106  Lisa Winter               New Lenox IL

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

M 50 - 54     1 M G     8   1:41:51.6    25  Gary Beck                 Glen Ellyn IL             6:33.5  | M 30 - 34                  D.N.F.      109  David Kupec               Streator IL

M 50 - 54     1 AG     16   1:50:22.1   219  Brian Norrick                                       7:06.4  | M 45 - 49                  D.N.F.      117  Bob Hammond               Lockport IL

M 50 - 54     2 AG     17   1:52:21.3   114  Stephen Skegg             Downers Grove IL          7:14.1  | M 50 - 54                  D.N.F.      124  Robert Jungwirth          Downers Grove IL

M 50 - 54     3 AG     21   1:55:19.7   111  Bill Zeck                 Third Lake IL             7:25.6  | M 30 - 34                  D.N.F.      125  Michael McFadden          Chicago IL

M 50 - 54     4 AG     31   2:00:55.3    26  Guy Beck                  Naperville IL             7:47.2  | F 25 - 29                  D.N.F.      126  Lisa Katona               Chicago IL

M 50 - 54     5 AG     33   2:01:33.0    82  Ernesto Tecuanhuey        St. Charles IL            7:49.6  | M 40 - 44                  D.N.F.      128  Carlos Cuevas             Orland Park IL

M 50 - 54     6        38   2:04:05.7    45  Brian Powers              Naperville IL             7:59.4  | M 55 - 59                  D.N.F.      130  Brad Mitchell             Chicago IL

M 50 - 54     7        40   2:04:53.5   131  Charlie Hanus             Joliet IL                 8:02.5  | M 45 - 49                  D.N.F.      134  Michael Bevis             Naperville IL

M 50 - 54     8        43   2:06:24.0    40  Ted Deboer                Mokena IL                 8:08.3  | F 35 - 39                  D.N.F.      139  Kelly Rimkus              Orland Park IL

M 50 - 54     9        47   2:09:45.6   207  Joe Haley                 Joliet IL                 8:21.3  | F 25 - 29                  D.N.F.      142  Ashley Carter             Evanston IL

M 50 - 54    10        49   2:11:00.9    35  Rich Pagels               Homer Glen IL             8:26.2  | F 40 - 44                  D.N.F.      143  Louise Egofske            Lemont IL

M 50 - 54    11        53   2:11:41.7     3  Terry Johnson             Romeoville IL             8:28.8  | M 55 - 59                  D.N.F.      145  Nick Dragisic             Clarendon Hills IL

M 50 - 54    12        54   2:12:02.6   150  Wayne Schlosser           College Station TX        8:30.1  | M 55 - 59                  D.N.F.      148  Paul Ward                 Elmhurst IL

M 50 - 54    13        57   2:13:46.6   214  Mark Bowman               Joliet IL                 8:36.8  | F 55 - 59                  D.N.F.      149  Veronica Ward             Elmhurst IL

M 50 - 54    14        64   2:18:35.6   203  Jay Homerding             New Lenox IL              8:55.5  | F 40 - 44                  D.N.F.      163  Margaret Jager            New Lenox IL

M 50 - 54    15        78   2:24:59.1   105  Tim Caver                 Willowbrook IL            9:20.1  | M 50 - 54                  D.N.F.      165  Eric Zeeb                 Colon MI

M 50 - 54    16       124   2:51:22.0    38  Mark Piercy               Aurora IL                11:02.1  | F 45 - 49                  D.N.F.      166  Peggy Zeeb                Colon MI

M 50 - 54                   D.N.F.       13  Bob Warren                Naperville IL                     | F 35 - 39                  D.N.F.      167  Angela Berkowicz          Manhattan IL

M 50 - 54                   D.N.F.       22  James Martell             Bourbonnais IL                    | M 30 - 34                  D.N.F.      180  Michael Wolfe             Zionsville IN

M 50 - 54                   D.N.F.       34  William Jacobs            Naperville IL                     | F 40 - 44                  D.N.F.      182  Becky Cherry              New Lenox IL

M 50 - 54                   D.N.F.      124  Robert Jungwirth          Downers Grove IL                  | M 45 - 49                  D.N.F.      184  Robert Tomasino           Joliet IL

M 50 - 54                   D.N.F.      165  Eric Zeeb                 Colon MI                          | M 45 - 49                  D.N.F.      185  William Liszka            Lisle IL

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

M 55 - 59     1 AG     52   2:11:30.8   158  Luis Pradera              Palatine IL               8:28.1  | F 45 - 49                  D.N.F.      186  Mary Liszka               Lisle IL

M 55 - 59     2 AG     63   2:18:28.2    83  Larry Harding             Woodridge IL              8:55.0  | M 45 - 49                  D.N.F.      187  Ron Fladhammer            Joliet IL

M 55 - 59     3 AG     81   2:26:17.9   172  Scott Freer               Wheaton IL                9:25.2  | F 40 - 44                  D.N.F.      188  Kim Fladhammer            Joliet IL

M 55 - 59     4        93   2:32:56.4   208  Jay Wait                  Shorewood IL              9:50.9  | F 30 - 34                  D.N.F.      190  Donna Shupe               Crest Hill IL

M 55 - 59     5       105   2:38:45.0   202  Karl Johnson              Woodridge IL             10:13.3  | F 40 - 44                  D.N.F.      192  Debbie Renville           Bourbonnais IL

M 55 - 59     6       109   2:39:32.6    70  Brian Fredricks           Lisle IL                 10:16.4  | M 45 - 49                  D.N.F.      199  Tom Gorski                Wheaton IL

M 55 - 59                   D.N.F.      130  Brad Mitchell             Chicago IL                        | F 35 - 39                  D.N.F.      204  Becky Kaminski            Joliet IL

M 55 - 59                   D.N.F.      145  Nick Dragisic             Clarendon Hills IL                | F 55 - 59                  D.N.F.      206  Melinda Sutherland        Bonfield IL

M 55 - 59                   D.N.F.      148  Paul Ward                 Elmhurst IL                       | M 65 - 99                  D.N.F.      209  Max Zollner               Joliet IL

M 55 - 59                   D.N.F.      222  John Sheridan             Joliet IL                         | F 50 - 54                  D.N.F.      210  Eileen Murphy             Chicago IL

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

M 60 - 64     1 AG     46   2:07:44.8   179  Mark Hameister            Geneva IL                 8:13.5  | F 50 - 54                  D.N.F.      211  Carol Reeb                Peoria IL

M 60 - 64     2 AG     82   2:27:13.6   168  Patrick McFarland         Joliet IL                 9:28.8  | F 30 - 34                  D.N.F.      212  Diane McClimon            Channahon IL

M 60 - 64     3 AG    138   3:13:24.9    81  Kenneth Bobco             Chicago IL               12:27.3  | F 30 - 34                  D.N.F.      213  Stacy Gonzalez            Plainfield IL

M 60 - 64                   D.N.F.       94  Dale Oconnell             Joliet IL                         | M 35 - 39                  D.N.F.      221  Steve Tutt                Plainfield IL

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

M 65 - 99                   D.N.F.      209  Max Zollner               Joliet IL                         | M 55 - 59                  D.N.F.      222  John Sheridan             Joliet IL


